782100 Series
 PE22100 Compatible Converter Transformers
All enquiries: www.murata-ps.com/support
 KMP_782100_A01.D03  Page 1 of 4
For full details go to
FEATURES

isolated interface applications.
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Input Voltage
Output
Voltage
Isolation2
Voltage
Turns
Ratio
Package Type
V V VDC
782100/33VC 3.3 3.3 4000 1CT:1.33CT
DIL
782100/53VC 5 3 4000 1.14CT:1CT
782100/35JVC 3.3 5.0 4000 1:2.14
SM
782100/55JVC 5.0 5.0 4000 1:1.33
ORDER CODE DETAILS
Order Code Package Type Packaging Type Quantity
782100/XX(J)VC 6 Pin (SM) / DIL Tube 50
782100/XXJVC-R 6 Pin SM Tape & Reel 500
782100/33VC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP
1 100kHz, 20mV 190 310 H
Leakage Inductance, LL
1 100kHz, 250mV 8 μH
Inter winding Capacitance, CWW 100kHz, 250mV 8 pF
Primary D.C. Resistance, RDC
1 <0.1VDC 600 mΩ
Volt-time Product, Et Pins 1/2 or 2/3 13 Vμs
782100/53VC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP
1 100kHz, 20mV 150 260 H
Leakage Inductance, LL
1 100kHz, 250mV 8 μH
Inter winding Capacitance, CWW 100kHz, 250mV 8 pF
Primary D.C. Resistance, RDC
1 <0.1VDC 600 mΩ
Volt-time Product, Et Pins 1/2 or 2/3 13 Vμs
782100/35JVC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP
1 100kHz, 20mV 110 203 μH
Leakage Inductance, LL
1 100kHz, 250mV 5.00 μH
Inter winding Capacitance, CWW 100kHz, 250mV 8.00 pF
Primary D.C. Resistance, RDC
1 >0.1VDC 0.50 Ω
Volt-time Product, Et Pins 1/2 or 2/3 18 Vμs
782100/55JVC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP
1 100kHz, 20mV 170 335 μH
Leakage Inductance, LL